

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH Ph: 0260 2681114/5, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in

SSR IMR Alumni Meet 2018

30th Sept. 2018



The SSR Institute of Management & Research, Silvassa had organized first Alumni meet on 30th September. 2018. More than 70 ex-students of IMR were present in this meet. The Alumni meet session begin with Saraswati Vandana at the auditorium. At the onset Mr. Mohd Bilal Bhada, Assistant Professor and alumni of SSR IMR shared thoughts of SSR IMR journey. Dr. Praveena Muley, Director of SSRIMR welcomed the audience and expressed her gratitude for attending the

event to the alumni students. Dr. Pankaj Sharma, PRO of SSR Memorial Trust forwarded message of Hon. Chairman, Shri Mohan S. Delkar to students. In his words, "Alumni are the true brand ambassadors of the Institute" and extended his best wishes for the student's future and overall development. The Alumni students shared their experience of IMR and motivated MBA present students. The experience sharing session was anchored by Mrs. Natasha Nunes, Assistant Professor of SSR IMR. MBA second year students performed cultural program and entertained the Alumni.





This was the first alumni meet of SSR IMR and the Director announced that SSR IMR will organize Alumni Meet in every alternate year on the last Sunday of September. The meet ended with vote of thanks by Mr. Amar Vangad, Assistant Professor of IMR followed by lunch. The MBA 2nd Year students under the guidance of All faculties, managed the entire programme successfully.

XXXX